

TRIPURA JUDICIAL ACADEMY NARSINGARH, AGARTALA

E-mail: tja.agt2014@gmail.com / Website:https://tja.tripura.gov.in

F.14 (5)/TJA/2015-2024/**150-156**

Dated, Agartala, the 17th January, 2024.

$N_O_T_I_F_I_C_A_T_I_O_N$

Hon'ble the High Court of Tripura has been pleased to nominate the following Judicial Officers to participate in the 5 (five) days **Offline** Course "**Cyber Crime and Digital Forensics-Judicial Track**" (**CCDF-JT**) scheduled to be held from **18.03.2024 to 22.03.2024** at National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) New Delhi - 110037.

Sl.	Participants nominated by	Course/Topic	E-mail Address & Contact No
No.	Hon'ble the High Court of		
	Tripura.		
1.	Smt. Sharmistha	"Cyber Crime	
	Mukherjee,	and Digital	sharmistha.mukherjee@aij.gov.in
	Special Judge (CBI), West	Forensics-	
	Tripura District, Agartala	Judicial Track"	Contact: 9402169211.
2.	Shri Surya Deo Singh,	"Cyber Crime	surya78.adj@aij.gov.in
	Addl. District & Sessions	and Digital	
	Judge, Dhalai Tripura	Forensics-	Contact: 9339291050.
	Judicial District, Kamalpur	Judicial Track"	
	•		

The nominated Judicial Officers will be relieved only after receiving acceptance of nomination of the concerned Judicial Officer from NCRB, New Delhi.

For further query, the nominated Judicial Officers may communicate with Mr. M.P Sharma, Assistant Director (Trg), Phone No. 011-26735432, 011-26735434, 011-26735435, Email training@ncrb.gov.in / ncrbtrg@gmail.com

The attendance in the Programme will be treated as official duty.

(Hrishikesh Chakrabarti) Director Tripura Judicial Academy

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice, A. Lodh, Judge, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Secretary attached to the Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The **Smt. Sharmistha Mukherjee**, Special Judge (CBI), West Tripura District, Agartala. **Email ID: sharmistha.mukherjee@aij.gov.in Contact: 9402169211.**
- 5. **Shri Surya Deo Singh,** Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Dhalai Tripura Judicial District, Kamalpur. **Email ID:** surya78.adj@aij.gov.in **Contact:** 9339291050.

Also copy for information to:-

1. Mr. M.P Sharma, Assistant Director (Trg), **Phone No. 011-26735432, 011-26735434, 011-26735435, Email training@ncrb.gov.in / ncrbtrg@gmail.com**

Sd/-

Director Tripura Judicial Academy